
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 469,503 4,117,202 8.84 5.81

    Deplaned 463,739 4,117,713 7.99 5.59

    Total 933,242 8,234,915 8.42 5.70

 Charter

    Enplaned 99 6,799 100.00 218.31

    Deplaned 100 6,699 100.00 103.06

    Total 199 13,498 100.00 148.35

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 469,602 4,124,001 8.86 5.92

    Deplaned 463,839 4,124,412 8.02 5.67

    Total 933,441 8,248,413 8.44 5.80

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 188,227 1,802,596 -44.42 -25.70

    Deplaned 291,596 2,737,427 -6.14 -9.75

    Total 479,823 4,540,023 -26.11 -16.84

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 9,160,405 80,138,895 11.37 13.89

    Deplaned 8,183,200 70,199,410 16.27 11.21

    Charter 0 808,290 -100.00 -46.96

    Total 17,343,605 151,146,595 10.05 11.95

17,823,428 155,686,618 8.62 10.83

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 8,963 81,794 4.89 7.44

    Air Taxi 905 6,877 15.43 -31.33

    Civil Itinerant 264 2,440 -27.67 -6.55

    Civil Local 6 60 100.00 100.00

    Military 52 483 -46.39 -14.51

    Total 10,190 91,654 4.08 2.61

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 23 175 0.00 9.38

    Air Taxi 1,159 10,144 -4.53 -6.23

    Civil Itinerant 4,029 31,135 1.00 8.32

    Civil Local 861 10,471 -38.68 -12.59

    Military 83 1,019 -29.06 -7.70

    Total 6,155 52,944 -8.77 0.27

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Sep-16

% Change from 2015



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Sep-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 2,255 14,603 0.5% 0.4% 1,144 9,090 0.3% 0.2% 97.1% 60.6%

Alaska Alaska 8,497 79,448 1.8% 1.9% 5,336 51,983 1.2% 1.3% 59.2% 52.8%

American American 77,417 685,991 16.5% 16.6% 41,075 362,294 9.5% 9.3% 88.5% 89.3%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 2,928 33,244 0.6% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta Delta 78,156 678,539 16.6% 16.5% 75,804 670,748 17.6% 17.2% 3.1% 1.2%

Frontier Frontier 11,540 94,915 2.5% 2.3% 4,014 47,098 0.9% 1.2% 187.5% 101.5%

United United 48,259 391,751 10.3% 9.5% 48,399 383,794 11.2% 9.9% -0.3% 2.1%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 33,585 314,382 7.8% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 228,317 2,032,620 48.6% 49.3% 207,757 1,929,811 48.2% 49.6% 9.9% 5.3%

Spirit Spirit 12,134 106,091 2.6% 2.6% 14,264 122,041 3.3% 3.1% -14.9% -13.1%

Scheduled TTL 469,503 4,117,202 100.0% 99.8% 431,378 3,891,241 100.0% 99.9% 8.8% 5.8%

Charter TTL 99 6799 0.0% 0.2% 0 2136 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 218.3%

TTL 469,602 4,124,001 100.0% 100.0% 431,378 3,893,377 100.0% 100.0% 8.9% 5.9%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Sep-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 58,816 250,378 12.3% 5.5% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American American 43,599 2,125,906 9.1% 46.8% 2,078 57,051 0.3% 0.1% 100.0% 3626.3%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 173,584 1,015,440 36.2% 22.4% 229,317 1,877,900 35.3% 34.4% -24.3% -45.9%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 169,063 841,882 35.2% 18.5% 92,273 319,372 14.2% 5.9% 83.2% 163.6%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 247,085 2,479,567 38.1% 45.4% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 445,062 4,233,606 92.8% 93.3% 570,753 4,733,890 87.9% 85.8% -22.0% -10.6%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 34,761 306,417 7.2% 6.7% 78,610 725,219 12.1% 13.3% -55.8% -57.7%

All Cargo TTL 34,761 306,417 7.2% ###### 78,610 725,219 12.1% 13.3% -55.8% -57.7%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 479,823 4,540,023 100.0% ###### 649,363 5,459,109 100.0% 99.1% -26.1% -16.8%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Sep-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 45,902 238,997 0.3% 0.2% 57,824 369,212 0.4% 0.3% -20.6% -35.3%

American American 185,560 1,073,591 1.1% 0.7% 55,568 454,413 0.4% 0.3% 233.9% 136.3%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 140,916 1,332,789 0.8% 0.9% 162,087 1,318,751 1.0% 1.0% -13.1% 1.1%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 84,117 330,803 0.5% 0.2% 97,658 228,465 0.6% 0.2% -13.9% 44.8%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 29,125 288,570 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 663,927 7,316,231 3.8% 4.8% 888,755 8,319,574 5.6% 6.2% -25.3% -12.1%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,120,422 10,292,411 6.5% 6.8% 1,291,017 10,978,985 8.2% 8.1% -13.2% -6.3%

FedEx FedEx 11,202,976 99,678,136 64.6% 65.9% 9,227,755 85,103,516 58.6% 63.0% 21.4% 17.1%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 67,923 199,815 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.3% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

Southern Air Southern Air 507,839 3,742,824 2.9% 2.5% 456,291 3,712,536 2.9% 2.7% 11.3% 0.8%

UPS UPS 4,302,621 35,950,313 24.8% 23.8% 4,220,647 33,451,187 26.8% 24.8% 1.9% 7.5%

All Cargo TTL 17,133,858 150,128,558 92.3% 92.5% 15,263,633 133,491,842 96.9% 98.9% 12.3% 12.5%

Charter TTL 209,747 1,018,037 1.2% 0.7% 495,869 1,523,970 3.1% 1.1% -57.7% -33.2%

TTL 17,343,605 151,146,595 100.0% 100.0% 15,759,502 135,015,812 108.2% 108.1% 10.1% 11.9%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Sep-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 2,255 14,603 0.5% 0.4% 1,144 9,090 0.3% 0.2% 97.1% 60.6%

Alaska 8,497 79,448 1.8% 1.9% 5,336 51,983 1.2% 1.3% 59.2% 52.8%

American 77,417 685,991 16.5% 16.6% 41,075 362,294 9.5% 9.3% 88.5% 89.3%

Allegiant Air 2,928 33,244 0.6% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 78,156 678,539 16.6% 16.5% 75,804 670,748 17.6% 17.2% 3.1% 1.2%

Frontier 11,540 94,915 2.5% 2.3% 4,014 47,098 0.9% 1.2% 187.5% 101.5%

United 48,259 391,751 10.3% 9.5% 48,399 383,794 11.2% 9.9% -0.3% 2.1%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 33,585 314,382 7.8% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 228,317 2,032,620 48.6% 49.3% 207,757 1,929,811 48.2% 49.6% 9.9% 5.3%

Spirit 12,134 106,091 2.6% 2.6% 14,264 122,041 3.3% 3.1% -14.9% -13.1%

Charter 99 6799 0.0% 0.2% 0 2136 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 218.3%

Total 469,602 4,124,001 100.0% 100.0% 431,378 3,893,377 100.0% 100.0% 8.9% 5.9%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 58,816 250,378 12.3% 5.5% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American 43,599 2,125,906 9.1% 46.8% 2,078 57,051 0.3% 1.0% 100.0% 3626.3%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 173,584 1,015,440 36.2% 22.4% 229,317 1,877,900 35.3% 34.4% -24.3% -45.9%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 169,063 841,882 35.2% 18.5% 92,273 319,372 14.2% 5.9% 83.2% 163.6%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 247,085 2,479,567 38.1% 45.4% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 34,761 306,417 7.2% 6.7% 78,610 725,219 12.1% 13.3% -55.8% -57.7%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 479,823 4,540,023 100.0% 100.0% 649,363 5,459,109 100.0% 100.0% -26.1% -16.8%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Alaska 45,902 238,997 0.3% 0.2% 57,824 369,212 0.4% 0.3% -20.6% -35.3%

American 185,560 1,073,591 1.1% 0.7% 55,568 454,413 0.4% 0.3% 233.9% 136.3%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 140,916 1,332,789 0.8% 0.9% 162,087 1,318,751 1.0% 1.0% -13.1% 1.1%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 84,117 330,803 0.5% 0.2% 97,658 228,465 0.6% 0.2% -13.9% 44.8%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 29,125 288,570 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 663,927 7,316,231 3.8% 4.8% 888,755 8,319,574 5.6% 6.2% -25.3% -12.1%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 11,202,976 99,678,136 64.6% 65.9% 9,227,755 85,103,516 58.6% 63.0% 21.4% 17.1%

Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 67,923 199,815 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.3% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 914.9%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 507,839 3,742,824 2.9% 2.5% 456,291 3,712,536 2.9% 2.7% 11.3% 0.8%

UPS 4,302,621 35,950,313 24.8% 23.8% 4,220,647 33,451,187 26.8% 24.8% 1.9% 7.5%

Charter 209,747 1,018,037 1.2% 0.7% 495,869 1,523,970 3.1% 1.1% -57.7% -33.2%

Total 17,343,605 151,146,595 100.0% 100.0% 15,759,502 135,015,812 100.0% 100.0% 10.1% 11.9%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Sep-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 2,255 14,603 0.5% 0.4% 1,144 9,090 0.3% 0.2% 97.1% 60.6%

Alaska 8,497 79,448 1.8% 1.9% 5,336 51,983 1.2% 1.3% 59.2% 52.8%

American 77,417 685,991 16.5% 16.6% 41,075 362,294 9.5% 9.3% 88.5% 89.3%

Allegiant Air 2,928 33,244 0.6% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta 78,156 678,539 16.6% 16.5% 75,804 670,748 17.6% 17.2% 3.1% 1.2%

Frontier 11,540 94,915 2.5% 2.3% 4,014 47,098 0.9% 1.2% 187.5% 101.5%

United 48,259 391,751 10.3% 9.5% 48,399 383,794 11.2% 9.9% -0.3% 2.1%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 33,585 314,382 7.8% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Southwest 228,317 2,032,620 48.6% 49.3% 207,757 1,929,811 48.2% 49.6% 9.9% 5.3%

Spirit 12,134 106,091 2.6% 2.6% 14,264 122,041 3.3% 3.1% -14.9% -13.1%

Charter 99 6799 0.0% 0.2% 0 2136 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 218.3%

Total 469,602 4,124,001 100.0% 100.0% 431,378 3,893,377 100.0% 100.0% 8.9% 5.9%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 97,392 829,307 22.6% 21.3% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 315,069 2,797,406 67.1% 67.8% 288,897 2,654,678 67.0% 68.2% 9.1% 5.4%

Terminal C 154,533 1,326,595 32.9% 32.2% 45,089 409,392 10.5% 10.5% 242.7% 224.0%

Total 469,602 4,124,001 100.0% 100.0% 431,378 3,893,377 100.0% 100.0% 8.9% 5.9%

0 0 0

100

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


